

Chair: Thomas Hite

February 10th, 2024 | SPONSORSHIP OVERVIEW | Anticipated attendance: 300

Contact Katie Casenhiser, Senior Manager | Development Programs and Events, p: 330.376.9186 x227 | kCasenhiser@akronartmuseum.org

Join the Akron Art Museum on Saturday, February 10th , 2024, for Mystery at the Museum, an evening filled with intrigue, glamour, and art, transporting guests back to the dazzling era of the Roaring Twenties!

Sponsorship Opportunities:

Mystery at the Museum is set to immerse guests in the captivating world of the 1920s, offering an unforgettable experience, while generating significant exposure for your brand. Sponsorship opportunities include acknowledgement during event announcements, prominent logo placement at key event spaces, within press releases and event printed materials, and on the Akron Art Museum's website and social media platforms, ensuring maximum visibility.

By sponsoring Mystery at the Museum, you will be supporting the Akron Art Museum's commitment to promoting art and culture in our community. Your sponsorship will enable us to offer a unique and memorable evening for our guests, while enhancing the Museum's future cultural initiatives.

The Akron Art Museum will provide the following marketing exposure and benefits detailed below in association with Mystery at the Museum on the condition this agreement is signed no later than January 22, 2024.

Presenting Sponsor \$5,000	Lead Sponsor \$2,500	Supporting Sponsor \$1,000
Contribution Portion \$4,700	Contribution Portion \$2,300	Contribution Portion \$900
Name/logo featured on all print and digital materials as Presenting Sponsor	Name/logo featured on all print and digital materials	Name (text) featured on all print and digital materials
6 Tickets to the VIP exclusive Dinner	4 Tickets to the VIP exclusive Dinner	2 Tickets to the VIP exclusive Dinner
6 Akron Art Museum	4 Akron Art Museum	2 Akron Art Museum
General Admission Guest Passes	General Admission Guest Passes	General Admission Guest Passes
valid during standard Museum	valid during standard Museum	valid during standard Museum
operating hours	operating hours	operating hours

\$300 VIP Patron Level Tickets, Contribution Portion: \$250, Name Featured within the Program

Name as it should appear in print:		
Address:		
Email:	Phone:	
I/we agree to sponsor Mystery at the Museum at the following sponsorship amount/level:		
\$ / Level:		

Signature:

_____Date: _____

Payment due in full by January 22, 2024.

One South High | Akron, OH 44308 | 330.376.9186 | akronartmuseum.org